

State Vs. Rajvir Kaur etc.

CHI-118-2024

Present: Sh. Guriqbal Singh, learned APP for the State.
Accused Nirapjit Singh in custody (produced) and
represented by counsel Sh. S.S. Samra, Advocate.
Accused Rajvir Kaur on bail and represented by counsel Sh.
S.S. Samra, Advocate.

Accused Nirapjit Singh has been produced by the jail
authority. He be again produced on the next date of hearing. Statements of
accused persons U/s 313 Cr.P.C have been recorded. Accused opted to lead
defence evidence. Now to come up on 21.11.2025 for DWs.

Date of Order: 11.11.2025
Amarjeet

Balkar Singh, PCS
SDJM/Budhlada
(UID PB0432)